
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019545-2024 

Contract

Framework Agreement for the Supply and Delivery of
12t and 16t Forklift Trucks

PD Teesport Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-019545

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d0b1  

Published 26 June 2024, 1:42pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

PD Teesport Limited

17-27 Queens Square

Middlesbrough

TS2 1AH

Contact

Joanne Powton

Email

pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1642134668

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019545-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019545-2024
mailto:pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.pdports.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pdports/aspx/Home

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

http://www.pdports.co.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/pdports/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the Supply and Delivery of 12t and 16t Forklift Trucks

Reference number

2023-011

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42415110 - Forklift trucks

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This purpose of this procurement is to establish a single provider Framework Agreement for
the Supply and Delivery of 12t and 16t Forklift Trucks. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42415110 - Forklift trucks

42415100 - Lifting trucks

42415000 - Forklift trucks, works trucks, railway-station platforms tractors

42410000 - Lifting and handling equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKC12 - South Teesside

Main site or place of performance

The contracting entities premises at, Teesport, Tees Dock, Middlesbrough

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this procurement is to establish a single provider framework agreement for
the supply and delivery of 12t and 16t Forklift Trucks. 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Further information is provided in the procurement documents

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-015428

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2023-011

Title

Framework Agreement for the Supply and Delivery of 12T and 16T Forklift Trucks 

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 June 2024

/Notice/015428-2023


Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

PD Teesport Limited

17-27 Queens Square

Middlesbrough

TS2 1AH

Email

pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1642877000

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.pdports.co.uk

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

PD Teesport Ltd

17 - 27 Queens Square

Middlesbrough

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk
http://www.pdports.co.uk


Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-25T00:43:50+0100
	TCPDF




